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Past medical history
Underlying diseases
DIUGS AlIBIGY .ovvvvvvriirreeesssssibimisisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssss st s sssssssssss s sssssssssssssanns
Atherosclerosis risk factors
..NDDM L Hypertension
... Dyslipidemia (LDL ... mg/dl ,TC... mg/dl, TG ...mg/dl 1HDL .. g/dl)
...Smoking  ...current ... [day*....yrs

.. passive smoking
.. ex-smoker
... Family history of coronary heart disease, stroke 1sudden cardiac death
... Postmenopause
Other

54
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Previous lab test (Date.......uww. )
Serum BUN......mg/dl Serum Cr......mg/d|
Serum Potassium......mmol/l
Echocardiogram ( Date........c.cee... )
Ejection fraction............ % Method
Baseline functional class......
Vital signs  BP......... mmHg PR ./min rhythm ...
RR..... /min BT 7
BW......... Kg Height.......cm Body Mass Index
Abnormal physical findings..........c.
? ?
... Definite ... Probable ... Possible
Criteria ~ ? ( congestive heart failure)
Major criteria
..... paroxysmal nocturnal dyspnea or orthopnea
..... neck vein engorgement
..... rales
..... cardiomegaly
..... acute pulmonary edema
..... S3 gallop
..... Increased venous pressure >16 cmH20

..... Hepatojugular reflux



56

Minor criteria
..... ankle edema
..... night cough
..... dyspnea on exertion
..... hepatomegaly
..... pleural effusion
..... tachycardia (rate >120/min)
For establishing a definite diagnosis of congestive heart failure 12 majors or 1 major and 2
minor criteria had to be present concurrently

comments

No condition of
....... Primary operable valvular heart disease
........ Congenital heart disease
....... Acute coronary syndrome
........ Any life threatening condition
....... Undergone heart transplantation or were awaiting
....... Serum creatinine > 2.5 mg/d|
....... Serum potassium > 5 mmol/l
....... Pregnancy or lactation



Date of enrollment
Baseline echocardiogram
FE E A EBA DI MT  Diastolic

) (ms) (ms) ratio (ms) (ms) pattern
Measurement 1

2
3
LASIZE .. cm  LVEDD..iioee. cm LVESD....ccoon cm
Follow up data
At 8 weeks , Date.......o.....
Symptom Dyspnea .. improved ...... same . worse
Functional Class ....
DBIAIL v
Vital Signs ~ BP....... Hy PR, /min RR......./min BT...°C
SIGNS OF CHF oot ssssssssssssanns
Complication

Serum K mmol/l Serum Creatinine mg/dl



Status ... continue
... maintenance

.. Others
Describe
..... withdraw
[EaSON....uuuuunnnn.
At 16WEEKS , Date ..ocvvvrvrrrsrrrs
Symptom Dyspnea ... improved ...... same .. worse
Functional Class ....
D] T~ S 0 W<~ S
Vital Signs ~ BP......mmHg PR........... Imin RR.......Imin BT...°C
SIGNS OF CHF oo
COMPLICALION oo ssssssssssssssaans
Serum K e mmoll| Serum Creatinine........... mg/dl
Status ... continue
.. maintenance
.. Others
DESCrDe. oo
..... withdraw
[RASON..ovvvvvvvvvrsssssssseessssssssesssssansseenns
At 24 weeks 1Date ...
Symptom Dyspnea ... improved ...... same . worse
Functional Class ...
DBIAIL v



Signs of CHF

COMPICALION  ovvvvvvvsererss s s
Serum K ..., mmol/l Serum Creatinine........... mg/d|
Status .. continue
.. maintenance
.. Others
DESCIDe v
..... withdraw
[RASBIE.... O)errrmmaiterseesesssssssssens
Echocardiogram at 6 months, Date ...

B E A EA DI IRT
(%) (ms) (ms) ratio (ms)  (ms)
Measurement 1

LAsize cm LVEDD cm LVESD

Diastolic
pattern

cm

59



60

Spironolactone  Case Age(yr) Sex DM HT  Dyslipidemia  Smoking Family history

no 1 25 no no no no no
2 66 yes yes yes no no
3 42 no Yyes no yes no
4 57 no no yes no no
5 10 no yes no yes no
6 10 yes yes yes no no
7 62 yes yes yes no no
yes 1 56 no no yes no no
2 62 Yes yes no yes no
3 55 no no no no no
4 16 no no no no no
5 55 yes yes yes no no
6 55 no no yes no yes
I 64 yes yes no yes no



7 (mmollL)

Spironolactone Case  Kat0 Kat8wk  Kat 16wk Kat24 wk

no 1 4.2 4.6 45 4.2
2 37 3.7 44 39
3 4.2 38 42 50
4 4.7 4.2 4.6 4.6
5 4.8 4.2 4.8 4.6
6 4.7 4.2 53 4.2
7 38 & 4.6 3.7
yes 1 4.2 4.2 3.6 3.8
2 53 4.0 39 4.2
3 49 39 38 40
4 51 4.6 4.2 3.2
5 48 4.2 4.3 4.1
6 38 4.0 4.9 4.2
7 52 39 39 4.2



Spironolactone  Case CratOwk Crat8wk Cratlowk Crat 24wk

no 1 1.0 9 8 8
2 11 1.6 11 11
3 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.2
4 11 1.2 11 1.0
5 15 16 15 16
6 11 1.2 15 12
7 13 12 1.2 13
yes 1 10 1.0 11 11
2 1.0 11 1.0 11
3 11 1.0 11 11
4 0 8 14 7
5 12 1.0 12 11
6 8 14 9 11
7 12 11 13 11



Spironolactone Case

No

Yes

NA

Not available

EF

211

281

19.0

26.5

20.7

30.6

21.0

11.6

304

240

26.8

25.0

36.1

324

E vel

87

89

89

1.06

1.26

12

82

115

133

1.09

98

1.09

40

1.36

A vel

21

26

NA

43

NA

1.04

22

43

NA

4

49

10

NA

EA ratio

3.22

3.42

NA

247

NA

6l

3.73

2.67

NA

2.65

2.03

248

S

NA

DT

18

108

149

126

121

168

118

136

17

127

87

126

206

114

63

IVRT  Diastolic pattern

78 Restrictive
86 Restrictive
88 Incomplete data

95 Restrictive

87 Incomplete data

103 Abnormal relaxation

84 Restrictive
71 Restrictive

86 Incomplete data

9 Restrictive
75 Restrictive
9% Restrictive

147 Abnormal relaxation

80 Incomplete data



Spironolactone Case

No

Yes

NA

10

1

2

;

EF

21.9

23.6

24.6

21.6

28.4
30.9

22.0

159
312
26.8

157

21.2

39.7

33.0

Not available

E vel

93

92

98

1.04

1.24
16

96

131
133
68

98

19

S

1.45

A vel

33

30

NA

46

NA
93

30

NA
NA
.86

48

2

85

NA

EA

2.82

3.17

NA

2.26

NA
8l

3.20

NA
NA
80

2.04

.86

67

NA

DT

84

116

145

146

135
183

112

140
120
19

61

203

210

128

64

IVRT  Diastolic pattern
85 Restrictive

7 Restrictive

83 Incomplete data
125 Restrictive

89 Incomplete data
115  Abnormal relaxation

86 Restrictive

104 Incomplete data
89 Incomplete data
135  Abnormal relaxation

58 Restrictive
126 Abnormal relaxation
113 Abnormal relaxation

80 Incomplete data
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Spironolactone Case

no 1

w

ol

—~

yes 1

o

I~

ol

D

—~

Diastolic function pattern!

Diastolic pattern

Restrictive
Restrictive
Incomplete data

Restrictive

Incomplete data

Abnormal relaxation

Restrictive
Restrictive
Incomplete data

Restrictive

Restrictive
Restrictive
Abnormal relaxation

Incomplete data

Diastolic pattern

Restrictive
Restrictive

Incomplete data
Restrictive

Incomplete data

Abnormal relaxation

Restrictive
Incomplete data
Incomplete data

Abnormal relaxation

Restrictive
Abnormal relaxation
Abnormal relaxation

Incomplete data

65

Diastolic pattern improve

Not improved
Not improved

Incomplete data
Not improved

Incomplete data

Not improved

Not improved
Incomplete data
Incomplete data

Improved

Not improved
Improved
Not improved

Incomplete data
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Spironolactone

No

Yes

Parameter
EA ratio

DT

IVRT

EA ratio

DT

IVRT

Time
at0m
at6m
at0m
at 6m
atom
at 6m
at0m
at 6m
atOm

at bm
at0m
at 6m

Mean

2.69
2.452
124.00
131.57
88.71
94.29

2.08
1.092
132.14
153.86
92.86
103.86

EA ratio, DT and IVRT

SD
1.252
0.992
28.82
3145

8.08
18.17
0.882
0.636
36.15
53.63
26.16
2540

S.E.Mean
0.559
0.444
10.89
11.89

3.05
6.87
0.394
0.318
13.66
20.27
9.89
9.60

66
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b N0.046/2002

Study Protocol and Consent Farm Approval

The Ethics Committee of the Facul%y of Medicing, Chulalongkom  University,
Bangkok, Thailand has approved the ollowm? study to be earned out according
to the protocol and Informed consent dated and/or amended as follows:

Study Title .The Effect of Spironolactone on Diastolic Function in
Systolic Dysfunction Congestive Heart Failure Patients

Study Code

Centre :Chulalongkom  University'

Principal Investigator  :Somsak Khongcharoen, M.D.
Protocol Date 116 August 2001
Amendment () Included

Amendment () Date ()

A list of the Ethics Committee members (names and positions) present at the
Ethics Committee meeting on the date of approval of this study has been attached.

This Study Protocol Approval Form will be forwarded to the Principal
Investigator.

Chairman of Ethics Committee g >
(Signature) |
Professor Dr. Anek Aribarg

Associate Dean for Research Affairs Y N T
, (Signature) ,
Associate Professor Dr. Tada Sueblinvong

Date of Approval February 25, 2002
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